508696873 08/08/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI418463

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
NATIVIS, INC.				02/27/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Company Name:	EMulate	EMulate Therapeutics, Inc.			
Street Address:	13810 SE Eastgate Way				
Internal Address:	Suite 56	Suite 560			
City:	Bellevu	Bellevue			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	ode: 98005				
Property Type		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2		Numbor			
		14774688			
• •		1825249			
• •					
Application Number:					
Application Number:	DATA				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	1825249 063599398 t he e-mail address first; ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i>	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 t he e-mail address first; ;			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 Perez@perkinscoie.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 .Perez@perkinscoie.com .nndreya Perez			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, ii</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 .Perez@perkinscoie.com .nndreya Perez 2.O. Box 1247	t will be sent		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 .Perez@perkinscoie.com .nndreya Perez 2.O. Box 1247 ATENT SEA	t will be sent 111-1247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 Perez@perkinscoie.com nndreya Perez O. Box 1247 ATENT SEA eattle, WASHINGTON 98	t will be sent 111-1247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : :	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 Perez@perkinscoie.com andreya Perez 2.0. Box 1247 PATENT SEA seattle, WASHINGTON 98 0385478025US01 &	t will be sent 111-1247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 Perez@perkinscoie.com nndreya Perez 2.O. Box 1247 ATENT SEA seattle, WASHINGTON 98 0385478025US01 & Anndreya Perez	t will be sent 111-1247		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : :	1825249 063599398 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 206)359-8398 Perez@perkinscoie.com nndreya Perez 2.O. Box 1247 ATENT SEA Seattle, WASHINGTON 98 0385478025US01 & Anndreya Perez Anndreya Perez	t will be sent 111-1247		

FILED Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 02/27/2019 Effective Date: 02/27/2019 UBI No: 602 180 450

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF NATIVIS, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act (the "*Act*"), the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Nativis, Inc.

1. The name of the corporation is Nativis, Inc. (the "*Corporation*").

2. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation is EMulate Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The date of adoption of these Articles of Amendment was February 20, 2019.

4. These Articles of Amendment were duly approved and adopted by the board of directors, and shareholder action was not required, in accordance with the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020.

5. These Articles of Amendment will be effective upon filing.

Dated: February 20, 2019.

ATIVIS, INC.

Chris Rivera, President and CEO

WEST\285290411.1

RECORDED: 08/08/2024

Work Order #: 2019022600114728 - 1

te: 02/26/2019

PATENT

REEL: 068521 FRAME: 0091 ceived: \$80.00